
Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp Start Time

Thursday, April 07, 2022 Day 1 Northants Gloucestershire Northampton County Championship 11:00

Friday, April 08, 2022 Day 2 Northants Gloucestershire Northampton County Championship 11:00

Saturday, April 09, 2022 Day 3 Northants Gloucestershire Northampton County Championship 11:00

Saturday, April 10, 2022 Day 4 Northants Gloucestershire Northampton County Championship 11:00

Thursday, April 14, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Yorkshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Friday, April 15, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Yorkshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Saturday, April 16, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Yorkshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Sunday, April 17, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Yorkshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Thursday, April 21, 2022 Day 1 Lancashire Gloucestershire Emirates Old Trafford County Championship 11:00

Friday, April 22, 2022 Day 2 Lancashire Gloucestershire Emirates Old Trafford County Championship 11:00

Saturday, April 23, 2022 Day 3 Lancashire Gloucestershire Emirates Old Trafford County Championship 11:00

Sunday, April 24, 2022 Day 4 Lancashire Gloucestershire Emirates Old Trafford County Championship 11:00

Thursday, April 28, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Surrey Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Friday, April 29, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Surrey Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Saturday, April 30, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Surrey Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Sunday, May 01, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Surrey Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Thursday, May 05, 2022 Day 1 Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl County Championship 11:00
Friday, May 06, 2022 Day 2 Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl County Championship 11:00

Saturday, May 07, 2022 Day 3 Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl County Championship 11:00
Sunday, May 08, 2022 Day 4 Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl County Championship 11:00

Thursday, May 12, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Somerset Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Friday, May 13, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Somerset Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Saturday, May 14, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Somerset Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Sunday, May 15, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Somerset Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Thursday, May 26, 2022 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire Radlett T20 14:30
Friday, May 27, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Sussex Seat Unique Stadium T20 18:30

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire Kia Oval T20 18:30
Wednesday, June 01, 2022 1 day Western Storm SE Stars Seat Unique Stadium CEC 14:30
Wednesday, June 01, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Kent Seat Unique Stadium T20 18:30

Friday, June 03, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Essex Seat Unique Stadium T20 18:30
Tuesday, June 07, 2022 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire Sophia Gardens T20 18:30
Thursday, June 09, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Seat Unique Stadium T20 18:30

Friday, June 10, 2022 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground T20 19:00
Sunday, June 12, 2022 Day 1 Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury County Championship 11:00
Monday, June 13, 2022 Day 2 Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury County Championship 11:00
Tuesday, June 14, 2022 Day 3 Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury County Championship 11:00

Wednesday, June 15, 2022 Day 4 Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury County Championship 11:00
Friday, June 17, 2022 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire Cooper Associates County Grounnd T20 18:30

Saturday, June 18, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Seat Unique Stadium T20 18:30
Tuesday, June 21, 2022 1 day Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury T20 19:00
Friday, June 24, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Hampshire Seat Unique Stadium T20 18:30

Sunday, June 26, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Lancashire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Monday, June 27, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Lancashire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Tuesday, June 28, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Lancashire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00

Wednesday, June 29, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Lancashire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 11:00
Friday, July 01, 2022 1 day Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl T20 19:00

Sunday, July 03, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Seat Unique Stadium T20 14:30
Saturday, July 09, 2022 1 day Western Storm Central Sparks Seat Unique Stadium RHFT TBC
Monday, July 11, 2022 Day 1 Essex Gloucestershire Cloudfm County Ground County Championship 11:00
Tuesday, July 12, 2022 Day 2 Essex Gloucestershire Cloudfm County Ground County Championship 11:00

Wednesday, July 13, 2022 Day 3 Essex Gloucestershire Cloudfm County Ground County Championship 11:00
Thursday, July 14, 2022 Day 4 Essex Gloucestershire Cloudfm County Ground County Championship 11:00

Friday, July 15, 2022 1 day England Women South Africa Women Seat Unique Stadium WODI 14:00
Tuesday, July 19, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Hampshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00

Wednesday, July 20, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Hampshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00
Thursday, July 21, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Hampshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00

Friday, July 22, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Hampshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00
Saturday, July 23, 2022 1 day Western Storm SE Stars Cheltenham RHFT TBC
Monday, July 25, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Northamptonshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00
Tuesday, July 26, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Northamptonshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00

Wednesday, July 27, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Northamptonshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00
Wednesday, July 27, 2022 1 day England Men South Africa Men Seat Unique Stadium MIT20 18:30

Thursday, July 28, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Northamptonshire Cheltenham County Championship 11:00
Saturday, July 21, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Wiltshire Cheltenham National County 11:00

Tuesday, August 02, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Warwickshire Cheltenham 50L 11:00
Wednesday, August 03, 2022 1 day Ireland South Africa Seat Unique Stadium IT20 18:30

Friday, August 05, 2022 1 day Ireland South Africa Seat Unique Stadium IT20 18:30
Friday, August 05, 2022 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground 50L 11:00

Sunday, August 07, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Seat Unique Stadium 50L 11:00
Wednesday, August 10, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Nottinghamshire Seat Unique Stadium 50L 11:00

Friday, August 12, 2022 1 day Durham Gloucestershire Emirates Riverside 50L 11:00
Wednesday, August 17, 2022 1 day Gloucestershire Leicestershire Seat Unique Stadium 50L 11:00

Friday, August 19, 2022 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire Kia Oval 50L 11:00
Sunday, August 21, 2022 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire Radlett 50L 11:00

Monday, September 05, 2022 Day 1 Somerset Gloucestershire Cooper Associates County Grounnd County Championship 10:30
Tuesday, September 06, 2022 Day 2 Somerset Gloucestershire Cooper Associates County Grounnd County Championship 10:30

Wednesday, September 07, 2022 Day 3 Somerset Gloucestershire Cooper Associates County Grounnd County Championship 10:30
Thursday, September 08, 2022 Day 4 Somerset Gloucestershire Cooper Associates County Grounnd County Championship 10:30
Thursday, September 15, 2022 1 day England Women India Women Seat Unique Stadium WIT20 18:30
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 Day 1 Gloucestershire Warwickshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 10:30

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 Day 2 Gloucestershire Warwickshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 10:30
Thursday, September 22, 2022 Day 3 Gloucestershire Warwickshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 10:30

Friday, September 23, 2022 Day 4 Gloucestershire Warwickshire Seat Unique Stadium County Championship 10:30
Monday, September 26, 2022 Day 1 Yorkshire Gloucestershire Headingley County Championship 10:30
Tuesday, September 27, 2022 Day 2 Yorkshire Gloucestershire Headingley County Championship 10:30

Wednesday, September 28, 2022 Day 3 Yorkshire Gloucestershire Headingley County Championship 10:30
Thursday, September 29, 2022 Day 4 Yorkshire Gloucestershire Headingley County Championship 10:30
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